SURVEY NOTES:

1) HORIZONTAL DATUM:
NADS3 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT

2) VERTICAL DATUM:
NAVD88 (GEOID18), FOOT

3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE.

4) SURVEY INFORMATION:

SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY'S WORK BOAT)
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20
TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4° BEAM, 200 kHz)
SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP

INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1

GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX

TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC

TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX

5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES.

DATES OF SURVEY:
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SEPTEMBER 11, 2023
SURVEY NOTES: INTERPOLATED WATER SURFACE ELEYATIONS
WSE WSE LWRP LWRP DIF LWRP DIF
1) HORIZONTAL DATUM: MILE @ 9:00 @ 13:00 2014 @ 9:00 @ 13:00
NADS83 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT 135 352.82 352.86 35345 -0.63 -0.59
2) VERTIGAL DATUM 136 353.32 353.36 354.87 -0.55 -0.51
: 137 353.83 353.87 354.33 -0.50 -0.46
NAVD88 (GEOID18), FOOT 138 354.34 354.37 54.72 -0.38 -0.35
139 354.84 354.88 355.14 -0.30 -0.26
3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE. 140 355.35 355.38 355.56 -0.21 018
141 355.86 355.89 356.01 -0.15 -0.12
4) SURVEY INFORMATION: 142 356.37 356.39 356.45 -0.08 -0.06
SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY’S WORK BOAT) 143 356.87 356.90 356.84 0.03 0.06
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20 4 357.38 357.4 357.24 0.14 0.16
TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4° BEAM, 200 kHz) . 145 357.89 357. 357.98 -0.09 -0.07
SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP Calico Chute 146 358.40 359/41 358.75 -0.35 -0.34
INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1 ILLINOIS 147 9% 356,92 35933 043 041
GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS 148 359. 9.42 359.83 -0.42 -0.41
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX 149 359.92 59.93 360.22 -0.30 -0.29
TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC 150 360.43 0.43 360.66 -0.23 -0.23
TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX
5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GAGE RECORD,
QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES.
River Mile River Gage Zer VD88 Time 1 Stage 1
109.9 Chegfer, IL 340.73 9:00 -0.65
CallCO |s|and 151.9 HeyCulaneum, MO 368.23 9:00 -6.84
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1) HORIZONTAL DATUM:
NADS3 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT

2) VERTICAL DATUM:
NAVD88 (GEOID18), FOOT

3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE.

4) SURVEY INFORMATION: ILLINOIS
SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY'S WORK BOAT)

ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20

TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4 BEAM, 200 kHz)

SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP

INS: SBG ELLIPSE2 E-G4A2 B

GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS

GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX

TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC

TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX

5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANGCE WITH Osborne &

QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES.

MILE
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

WSE
@ 9:00
352.82
353.32
353.83
354.34
354.84
355.35
355.86
356737
356.87
357.38
357.89
358.40
358.90
359.41
359.92
360.43

WSE
@ 13:00
352.86
53.36
%§3.87
35437
35488
355.3%
355.89
356.39
356.90
357.40
357.91
358.41
358.92
359.4,

LWRP
2014

353.45
353.87
354.33
354.72
355.14
355,56
356.01
356.45
356.84

LWRP DIF
@ 9:00
-0.63
-0.55
-0.50
-0.38
-0.30
02

D 5
Z0.08
0.03
014
-0.09
0.35
0.43
0.42
0.30
0.23

LWRP DIF
@,13:00
-0.39

-0.

g 46
0735
=026
-0.18
-0.12
-0.06
0.06
0.16
-0.07
-0.34
-0.41
-0.41
-0.29
-0.23
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SEPJEMEER 11, 2028 S St. Louis District
SURVEY NOTES: | RPOLATED WATER SURFACE ELEVATIONS $%669 )
. WSE WSE LWRP LWRPDIF  LWRP DIF
1) HORIZONTAL DATUM:
) MILE @ 9:00 @ 13:00 2014 @ 9:00 @ 13:00
NADS3 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT ML @900 @130 2014 2 9 2 12
. 136 353.32 353.36 353.87 -0.55 -0.51
2) VERTICAL DATUM:
N)AVDBB (GEOID18), FOOT 137 353.83 353.87 354.33 -0.50 -0.46
' I L LI N O I S 8 354.34 354.37 354.72 -0.38 -0.35
3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE. 120 ggg.gg ggg.gg ggg;g -8.2? -8.33
. 141 355.86 355.89 356.01 -0.15 0.12
4) SURVEY INFORMATION:
SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY'S WORK BOAT) 142 356.37 356.39 356.45 -0.08 -0.06
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20 143 356.87 356.90 356.84 0.03 0.06
TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4> BEAM, 200 kHz) 144 57.38 357.40 357.24 0.14 0.16
SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP 145 789 357.91 357.98 -0.09 -0.07
INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1 146 35340 358.41 358.75 -0.35 -0.34
GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS 147 358. 358.92 359.33 -0.43 0.4
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX 148 359.4 359.42 359.83 -0.42 041
TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC 149 359.92 359.93 360.22 -0.30 70.29
TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX 150 360.43 360.43 360.66 -0.23 0.23
5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES. GAGE RECORD
River Mile River Gage Zero N, 88 Time 1 Stage 1 Time2  Stage 2
109.9 Chester, IL 340 9:00 -0.65 13:00  -0.54
451.9 Herculaneum, MO .23 9:00 -6.84 13:00 -6.84
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SEPTEMBER 11, 2023 St. Louis District
SURVEY NOTES: INTERPOLATED WATER SURFACE ELEVATIONS )
) WSE WSE LWRP LWRPDIF  LWRP DIF
1) HORIZONTAL DATUM:
N)AD83 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT MILE @ 9:00 @ 13:00 2014 @ 9:00 13:00
' 135 352.82 352.86 35345 -0.63 59
2) VERTICAL DATUM: 136 353.32 353.36 353.87 -0.55 -0.51
: 137 353.83 353.87 354.33 -0.50 -0.46
NAVDES (GECID18). FOOT 138 354.34 354.37 35472 -0.38 -0.35
139 354.84 354.88 355.14 -0.30 -0.26
3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE.
) 140 355.35 355.38 355.56 -0.21 018
4) SURVEY INFORMATION: 141 355.86 355.89 356.01 -0.15 012 &
SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY'S WORK BOAT) 142 356.37 356.39 356.45 -0.0 -0.06 925
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20 555 sy s e 0g e Yo
TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4° BEAM, 200 kHz) 144 357.38 357.40 357.24 04 0.16
s, SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP 145 ggg-ig ggg-i] ggg-gg o'gg '8-?1
&) INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1 : : : -0. 0.
20
GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS "—LI NOIS 147 356.90 356.92 359.33 -0.43 -0.41
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX 148 359.41 359.42 359.83 -0.42 0.41
Z TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC 55 o2 s 022 03y 02
S TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX (EC L, BEORE BECEE 02 02 $
G Xy
> o’
oy 5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH &
< QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES. CAGIE RIECORD @ >
River Mile River Gage Zgro NAVD88 ime 1 Stage 1 ime2 Sta
109.9 Chester, IL 073 9:00 -0.65 13:00  -0.54
151.9 Herculaneum, MO :00 E 13:00 -6.84
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SEPTEMBER 11, 2023 t o Ditrict
§ SURVEY NOTES: INTERPOLATED WATER SURFACE ELEVATIONS $ )
S S
& 1) HORIZONTAL DATUM: WSE WSE LWR LWRPDIF  LWRP DIF )
S NADS3 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT MILE @ 9:00 @ 13:00 201 @ 9:00 @ 13:00 =
135 352.82 352.86 35445 -0.63 -0.59
2) VERTICAL DATUM: 136 353.32 353.36 3.87 -, : &
- - - 2
NAVD88 (GEOID18), FOOT 137 353.83 353.87 ; 0.50 0.46 P
ILLINOIS 2 mn il
i 3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE. I e 2 e o o
So. 8 8 y -0. -0.
<9, 4) SURVEY INFORMATION: 355.86 355.89 356.01 -0.15 -0.12
SURVEY VESSEL: BOWENT (24' SCULLY'S WORK BOAT) 142 356. 356.39 356.45 -0.08 -0.06
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20 143 87 356.9 356.84 0.03 0.06
TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4° BEAM, 200 kHz) 144 35%38 35740 357.24 0.14 ‘
SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP 145 gggio 353'31 32232 8 = 821
INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1 ’ ' : 0. -0.
GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS 147 358.90 92 33 -0.43 -0.41
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX 148 359.41 359; 359.83 -0.42 -0.41
TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC 149 359.92 350: 360.22 -0.30 -0.29
TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX 150 360.43 360.43 60.66 -0.23 -0.23
5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH o GAGE R
QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES.
Mile Rivef Gage Zero NAVD88 Hqe 1 Stage 1 Time2  Stage 2
109.9 Chster, IL 34073 9:00 -0.65 13:00  -0.54
151.9 rculaneum, MO 368.23 9:00 .84 13:00 -6.84
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q,'bq'a SEPTEMBER 11, 2023 St. Louis District
INTERPOLATED WATER SURRACE ELEVATIONS :
WSE WSE RP LWRPDIF  LWRP DIF
SURVEY NOTES: MILE @ 9:00 @ 13:00 2544 @ 9:00 @ 13:00
135 352.82 352.86 35345 -0.63 -0.59
1) HORIZONTAL DATUM: 136 353.32 353.36 353.8 -0.55 -0.51
NADS3 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT 137 353.83 353 354.33 -0.50 0.46
138 354.34 37 354.72 -0.38 -0.35
2) VERTICAL DATUM: 139 354.84 354.88 355.14 0.30 0.26
NAVD88 (GEQID18), FOOT 140 355.35 355.38 355.56 0.21 0.18
ILLINOIS 141 355.86 355.89 356.01 ™5 0.12 5
3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE. 142 356 356.39 356.45 0. -0.06 Ky
143 87 356.90 356.84 0.03 0.06 N
4) SURVEY INFORMATION: 144 57.38 357.40 357.24 014 0.16
SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY'S WORK BOAT) . . . 145 357.89 357.91 357.98 -0.09 0.07
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20 nitentiary Point14s 358.40 358.41 358.75 0.35 0.34
TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4> BEAM, 200 kHz) 1 358.90 358.92 359.33 0.43 0.4
SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP O 148 359.41 359.42 359.83 0.42 B
INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1 149 359.92 359.93 360.22 0.30 -0.
GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS 150 360.43 360.43 360.66 0.23 0.23
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX
TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC CACE FECORE
TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX Q
5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH / iver Mile River Gage Zero NAVD88 T.ime 1 Stage 1 Tim Stage 2
QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES. : Chester, IL 34073 9:00 -0.65 13:00 54
& 151.9 laneum, MO 368.23 9:00 -6.84 13:00 X -6.84
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SEPTEMBER 11, 202 St. Louis District
INTERPOLAYED WATER SURFACE ELEVATIONS )
WSE LWRP LWRPDIF  LWRP DIF
SURVEY NOTES: @ 13:00 2014 @ 9:00 @ 13:00
347.81 348.66 -0.92 -0.85
1) HORIZONTAL DATUM: 34832 349.22 -0.97 -0.90 o
NADS3 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT 348.82 349,62 -0.86 -0.80 <>
49.33 350.09 -0.83 -0.76 S
2) VERTICAL DATUM: i 2 350,64 -0.67 -0.81
NAVD&8 (GEOID18), FOOT 130 350.28 350" 351.15 -0.87 -0.81
131 350.79 350.8% 35163 -0.84 -0.79 A
3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE. 132 351.29 351.35 35217 -0.88 -0.82
133 351.80 351.85 35268 -0.88 -0.83
4) SURVEY INFORMATION: 134 35231 352.35 353.05 -0.74 -0.70
SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY'S WORK BOAT) 135 352.82 352.86 353.45 -0.63 -0.59 @
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20 136 353.32 353.36 53.87 -0.55 <051 9,
% TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4° BEAM, 200 kHz) 137 353.83 353.87 -0.50 -0.46 2)
g SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP 138 354.34 354.37 35 -0.38 -0.35 2
« INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1 139 354,84 354.88 355, -0.30 -0.26
GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS 140 -0.21 -0.18
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX
TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC
TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX GAGE RECORD
5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ?é‘éeg Mile gir:’:sftga?f g%%’g‘AVDBB Fort G
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SEPTEMBER 11, 2023 e
St. Louis District
INTERPOLATED WATER SURFACE ELEVATIONS
WSE WSE LWRP LWRPDIF  LWRP DIF
SURVEY NOTES: MILE @ 9:00 @ 13:00 2014 @ 9:00 @ 13:00
125 347.74 347.81 348.66 0.92 -0.85
1) HORIZONTAL DATUM: 126 348.25 348.32 349.22 -0.97 -0.90
NADS3 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT 127 348.76 348.82 349.62 -0.86 -0.80
128 349.26 349.33 350.09 -0.83 0.76
2) VERTICAL DATUM: 129 349.77 B49.83 350.64 -0.87 -0.81
NAVD88 (GEOID18), FOOT 130 350.28 $50.34 351.15 -0.87 -0.81
131 350.79 50.84 351.63 -0.84 0.79
3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE. 132 351.29 351.35 35217 -0.88 0.82
133 351.80 3%1.85 352.68 -0.88 -0.83
4) SURVEY INFORMATION: 134 352.31 38235 353.05 0.74 -0.70
SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY’S WORK BOAT) 135 352.82 35b.86 353.45 -0.63 -0.59
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20 136 353.32 353 36 353.87 -0.55 -0.51 N 21600
818,000 TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4° BEAM, 200 kHz) ort Chartres Chute 137 353.83 353487 354.33 -0.50 -0.46
SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP 138 354.34 354137 354.72 -0.38 -0.35
INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1 139 354.84 35488 355.14 0.30 0.26
GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS 140 355.35 35538 355.56 -0.21 -0.18
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX
TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC
TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX
5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ILLINOIS 52607'§AVD33 g_igﬁoﬂ 33%%51 1“3%%2 Sotzaﬂ
QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES. : : 0. ! 0.
368.23 9:00 6.84 -6.84
.. @
o g
ILLINOI W g
& a8
8 g
ForhCl @ ¢ =
w s & =
= %
ok g2
ne B
o w
MISSOURI 3 2
N )
2 ¢
W e
o
Nt < |o
O! |z
[4p] [
e
o O
B
e BB OE L
o] I .
£ ;b
E B B
B
5 G 9 B
H N 0| 0| 0| o
t Point d o o &
O g § § § &
AAAAAA SN < < < < QO
: PN L SRR -
N O i S G ted B i QRARR NS &
A S S S o g e NN w 8]
NNNNSNEEEESSE}AN!‘}A:;‘ ) &
= o RN RN GO SIAET Cian g
R S o= e : .
S| H] LB
: EE% b 22 E
stablishment Island (133.8) oas 82523
a®y [
S hool 235 g
NngOO 019 A
T g %
Emm o S
. < B
@ g
T“;‘) =
B
[=}
gl o
N > L S
o wu Q7
g = Eo
a_T S
NZg
Dha g
n<p Wi
N 22
= @ Z=
5 £ 5%
= [}
o >
D_ —_
Scale: 1 Inch = 800.06-Feé = e
[ ] [ ] Feet .
500 1000 \—— 2000 3000 4000 Establishment Island
(o) SHEET NO.
m m m m m
2 2 2 2 & 000
o) > > o o0 (=) N80/
8120 2 2 2 2 g N 10000




[ :

Ao

ILLINOIS

es Bend Lt. (131.4)

S <<
® ©.
sﬁﬁm” %

SURVEY NOTES:

St. Louis District

1) HORIZONTAL DATUM:
NADS3 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT

2) VERTICAL DATUM:

NAVD88 (GEOID18), FOOT
3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE.

4) SURVEY INFORMATION:
SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY'S WORK BOAT)
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20
TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4° BEAM, 200 kHz)

. SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP
Fort Chartres Weirs INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1
0 GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX
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TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC
TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX
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5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES.
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SEPMNEMBER 11, 2023 ESE
INTERROLATED WATER SURFACE ELEVATIONS 2):| g |o
< [a)]
LWRPDIF  LWRP DIF S
MILE ; @1300 2014 @ 9:00 @ 13:00 i I
125 347, 347.81 34866  -0.92 -0.85
126 3482 348.32 34922 -0.97 -0.90
127 34876 \ 34882 34962  -0.86 -0.80
128 349.26 -0.83
129 349.77
130 350.28 .
131 350.79 L E L
132 351.29 : E E b
133 351.80 S
134 352.31 g s B
135 352.8 = = S
136 353.32 s > E
137 353.85 E - [
138 354.34 = <
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Chester, IL 9:00 -0.65 13:00  -0.54 b3 § B
Herculaneum, MO -6.84 13:00 -6.84 EE% % g &
whi S
== 8 zz32
oy ooy
xs5= £z:9
933 ERE
019 250
= 3
shn g 3
< B
o 3
=
5 N
N
> I52)
= o 4
@ u o7
g = o
MISSOURI MISSOURI o_T g
nZ o o=
® Lea Jqp
S ofs Wi
& LB &H % |
= @ Z=
x @ T
w = Oouw
o =
. — o
Scale: 1 Inch = 80080 Feet =
500\ 1000 20 3008 2006°" ILLINOIS
SHEET NO.
S S S S S
£, £, £, £, £,
%, Kpgsb o, cﬁgsb A 2, C@gﬁb 2, o
Establishment Island & g 2 N % & T 2




000
o
(2
g //
@ 0

NAVD88 (GEOID18), FOOT
3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE.

SURVEY NOTES:
1) HORIZONTAL DATUM:
NADS3 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT
2) VERTICAL DATUM:
4) SURVEY INFORMATION:
SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY'S WORK BOAT)
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20
TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4° BEAM, 200 kHz)
SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP
INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1
GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX
TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC
TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

O139

140

347.74
348.25
348.76
349.26
349.77
350.28
350.79
351.29
351.80
352.31
352.82
353.32
353.83
354.34
354.84
355.35

GAGE RECORD

LWRP LWRPDIF  LWRP D)
2014 @ 9:00 @ 13:09
348.66 0.92 0.85
349.22 -0.97 -0.9¢
349.62 -0.86 040

350.09 -0.83 -076

-0.87 0.81
-0.87 -0.81
-0.84 -0.79

-0.82
-0.83

St. Louis District

%9@ 5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH River Mile River Gage Zero NAVD88 Time 1 Stage 1 Time2  Stage 2 §
/S QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES. 109.9 Chester, IL 3407 9:00 -0.65 13:00  -0.54 &
> 151.9 Herculaneum, MO 368, 9:00 -6.84 13:00 -6.84 é\
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SURVEY NOTES:

1) HORIZONTAL DATUM:
NADS3 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT

2) VERTICAL DATUM:
NAVD88 (GEOID18), FOOT

3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE.

4) SURVEY INFORMATION:

SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY'S WORK BOAT)
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20
TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4° BEAM, 200 kHz)
SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP

INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1

GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX

TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC

TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX

5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES.
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SEPTEMBER 11, 2023
INTERPOLATED WATER SURFACE ELEVATIONS
WSE WSE LWRP LWRP DIF LWRP DIF
MILE @ 9:00 @ 13:00 2014 @ 9:00 @ 13:00
125 347.74 347.81 48.66 -0.92 -0.85
126 348.25 348.32 9.22 -0.97 -0.90
127 348.76 348.82 348,62 -0.86 -0.80,
128 349.26 349.33 3509 -0.83 P ‘(:9
129 349.77 349.83 350.6 -0.87 -0.81 %
130 350.28 350.34 351.15 -0.87 -0.81 2
131 350.79 350.84 351.63 -0, -0.79 @
132 351.29 351.35 35217 .88 -0.82
133 351.80 351.85 352.68 -0.88 -0.83
134 352.31 352.35 353, -0.74 -0.70
135 352.82 352.86 .45 0.63 -0.59
136 353.32 353.36 353.87 Q.55 -0.51
137 353.83 353.87 354.33 -0%0 -0.46
138 354.34 354~ 354.72 -0. -0.35
139 354.84 4.88 355.14 -0.3 -0.26
140 355.35 355.38 355.56 -0.21 -0.18
e e MISSOURI
r Mile River Gage Zero NAVD88 Time 1 tage 1 Time2  Stage 2
109.9 Chester, IL 340.73 9:00 -§.65 13:00 -0.54
151.9 Herculaneum, MO 368.23 9:00 -6.%4 13:00 -6.84
&
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St. Louis District
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REQUEST NO.: W912P923F0086

SEPTEMBER 11, 2023

DATES OF SURVEY:

FILE NO.: 150_12511123

800' (ANSI B)

SCALE:
FIELD BOOKS:

TECHNICIAN

FIELD CARTOGRAPHER
ASST. CHIEF OF SURVEY
CHIEF OF SURVEY

TV

Approved:
Approved:
Approved:

Date:

ST. LOUIS DISTRICT
SURVEYED BY:
BOWEN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, P.C.
2121 MEGAN DRIVE
CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO 63701

U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS] Approved:
ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

BASIN
MISSISSIPPI RIVER
CHANNEL PATROL

UPPER MISSISSIPPI RIVER
RIVER MILES 126.0 - 128.0

SHEET NO.

10F1
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SEPTEMBER 11, 2023 —
St. Louis District
SURVEY NOTES: INTERPOLATED WATER SURFACE ELEVATIONS
1) HORIZONTAL DATUM WSE WSE LWRP LWRP DIF LWRP DIF
: MILE @ 9:00 @ 13:0 2014 @ 9:00 @ 13:00
NAD83 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT 125 347.74 347.81 34866 -0.92 -0.85
2) VERTIGAL DATUM 126 348.25 348.32 349.22 -0.97 0.90
: 127 348.76 348.82 349.62 -0.86 X.80
NAVD88 (GEOID18), FOOT I L LI N O I S 128 349.26 349.33 350.09 -0.83
129 349.77 349.83 350.64 -0.87
/ 3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE. 130 350.28 350.34 -0.87
gﬁgQ . 131 350.79 350.84
ul 4) SURVEY INFORMATION: 132 351.29 351.35
SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY’S WORK BOAT) 133 351.80 351.85
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20 134 352.31 352.35
TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4° BEAM, 200 kHz) (135 352.82 y
SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP 36 353.32 3532
INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1 1X7
GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS 138
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX 139
TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC 140
TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX
5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES.
Time 1 Stage 1 Time 2 btage 2
9:00 -0.65 13:00
9:00 -6.84 13:00
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